
Patent No. 7,296,121 
IPR2015-001376 

 

 

 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 
 
 

SONY CORPORATION; SONY ELECTRONICS INC.; 
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB;  

SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) INC., 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC., LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC., and 

LG ELECTORNICS MOBILECOMM USA, INC., 
Petitioners, 

 
v. 
 

MEMORY INTEGRITY, LLC 
Patent Owner 

 
U.S. Patent No. 7,296,121 

 
 
 

Inter Partes Review Case No. 2015-001376 
 
 

PATENT OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE 
UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3) AND (4) 

 
 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Patent No. 7,296,121 
IPR2015-001376 

 

 

I. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and 42.10(a) and (b), Memory Integrity, 

LLC hereby amends its mandatory notices to add Michael D. Saunders as back-up 

counsel. 

Therefore, the counsel for Memory Integrity, LLC presently in this case are: 

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Jonathan D. Baker 
Reg. No. 45708 
Farney Daniels PC 
411 Borel Avenue, Suite 350 
San Mateo, California 94402 
Phone: 424-268-5200 
E-mail: jbaker@farneydaniels.com 
 

Michael D. Saunders 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Farney Daniels PC 
411 Borel Avenue, Suite 350 
San Mateo, California 94402 
Phone: 424-268-5200 
E-mail: msaunders@farneydaniels.com 

 Gurtej Singh 
Reg. No. 71020 
Farney Daniels PC 
411 Borel Avenue, Suite 350 
San Mateo, California 94402 
Phone: 424-268-5200 
E-mail: tsingh@farneydaniels.com 
 

 

A Power of Attorney for Jonathan D. Baker and Gurtej Singh was previously 

filed, and a Power of Attorney for the Michael D. Saunders is being filed herewith 

in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b). 
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II. SERVICE INFORMATION 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Memory Integrity agrees to service in 

this proceeding by email by emailing all of the following email addresses:  

jbaker@farneydaniels.com 

msaunders@farneydaniels.com 

tsingh@farneydaniels.com 

MemoryIntegrityIPR@farneydaniels.com 

Service on Memory Integrity in this proceeding may be made by Postal Mailing to 

the following address, but service by email is requested: 

Farney Daniels PC 
Attn: Peter Eichman, Paralegal 
800 S. Austin, Suite 200 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 
Phone:  512-582-2828   
Fax: 512-582-2829 

 

Date:  August 10, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 

 /Jonathan D. Baker/  
Jonathan D. Baker 
Reg. No. 45708 
Farney Daniels PC 
411 Borel Avenue, Suite 350 
San Mateo, California  94402 
Phone:  424-268-5210 
E-mail:  jbaker@farneydaniels.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT 

OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 § 42.8(b)(3) AND 

(4) was served via email on August 10, 2015, on the attorneys for the Petitioners: 

Lewis V. Popovski (Reg. No. 37423) 
Zaed M. Billah (Reg. No. 71418) 
Michael Sander (Reg. No. 71667) 
Kenyon & Kenyon LLP 
One Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 
Phone: 212-425-7200 
Fax: 212-425-5288 
Email: lpopovski@kenyon.com 
 zbillah@kenyon.com 
 msander@kenyon.com 
 
Henry Petri (Reg. No. 33063) 
Sunwoo Lee (Reg. No. 43337) 
Ryan Murphy (Reg. No. 66285) 
Jay Guiliano (Reg. No. 41810) 
Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP 
1875 Eye Street, N.W. 
Eleventh Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Phone: 202-293-7111 
Fax: 202-293-6229 
Email: henry.petri@novakdruce.com 
 sunwoo.lee@novakdruce.com 
 ryan.murphy@novakdruce.com 
 jay.guiliano@novakdruce.com 

 

Date:  August 10, 2015  /Jonathan D. Baker/  
Jonathan D. Baker 
Reg. No. 45708 
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